Financial expenses 1.7. -847 -3,710 -4,557 -1,228 -2,839 -4,067

IAS 19 defined benefit plans 1.8. 3,571 0 3,571 -725 0 -725
Share of the result of
associated companies   338 96 434 262 72 335

Result before taxes   5,831 4,308 10,139 754 649 1,403

Taxes 1.9. -347 -814 -1 161 -256 -161 -417

Result for the period   5,484 3,494 8,978 498 488 986

Profit or loss attributable to

Shareholders of the parent   5,484 3,494 8,978 498 488 986

Non-controlling interests   0 0 0 0 0 0

   5,484 3,494 8,978 498 488 986
Earnings per share
attributable to the
shareholders of the parent,
continuing operations 1.10

  before dilution, EUR  0.92 0.00 0.92 0.08 0.00 0.17

  after dilution, EUR  0.92 0.00 0.92 0.08 0.00 0.17

Earnings per share
attributable to the
shareholders of the parent,
discontinued operations 1.10

  before dilution, EUR  0.00 0.58 0.58 0.00 0.08 0.17

  after dilution, EUR  0.00 0.58 0.58 0.00 0.08 0.17

Earnings per share
attributable to the
shareholders of the parent 1.10

  before dilution, EUR  0.92 0.58 1.50 0.08 0.08 0.17

  after dilution, EUR  0.92 0.58 1.50 0.08 0.08 0.17

Number of shares   5,972,856 5,972,856 5,972,856 5,941,107 5,941,107 5,941,107

Reka Industrial Plc | Financial statements and Board of Directors Report

22

Consolidated statement of comprehensive income (IFRS)

EUR 1,000 Note

Continuing
operations

1.1.-
31.12.2022

Discontinue
d operations

1.1.-
31.12.2022

Group in total

1.1.-
31.12.2022

Continuing
operations

1.1.-
31.12.2021

Discontinue
d

operations

1.1.-
31.12.2021

Group in
total

1.1.-
31.12.2021

Result   5,484 3,494 8,978 498 488 986
Other comprehensive
items that may
subsequently
reclassified to statement
of income

Translation differences
related to foreign units

 -41 0 -41 -22 0 -22

Change in the value of
open customer derivatives

 0 -1,054 -1,054 0 139 139

Taxes of items that may
subsequently reclassified
to statement of income

 0 211 211 0 -28 -28

Total   -41 -843 -884 -22 111 89

Other comprehensive
items that are not
subsequently
reclassified to statement
of income

Items related to
remeasurements of net
defined benefit liability

 2,866 0 2,866 -406 0 -406
Taxes of items that are
not subsequently
reclassified to statement
of income

 -573 0 -573 81 0 81

Total   2,293 0 2,293 -325 0 -325
Other comprehensive
items total

 2,252 -843 1,409 -347 111 -236

Total comprehensive
income

 7,736 2,651 10,387 151 599 750

Total comprehensive
income attributable to

Shareholders of the
parent

 7,736 2,651 10,387 151 599 750

Non-controlling interests   0 0 0 0 0 0

   7,736 2,651 10,387 151 599 750

Reka Industrial Plc | Financial statements and Board of Directors Report

23

Consolidated balance sheet (IFRS)

EUR 1,000 Note 31/12/2022 31/12/2021

ASSETS
Non-current assets

Goodwill   2.2. 0 3,252

Other intangible assets   2.2. 3,213 5,352

Tangible assets   2.1. 2,938 23,556

Right-of-use assets   2.1. 3,278 4,175

Holdings in associates   2.3. 0 1,636

Receivables   8,000 2,326

IAS19 pension receivable  4,270 0

Derivative contracts 2.14. 0 75

Deferred tax assets   2.4. 1,201 2,525

Total non-current assets   22,900 42,897
Current assets